
Pos No Driver Nat Co-Driver Nat Vehicle G-C Coef Penal Points D.LeaderD.Prev
Pos N° Pilote Nat Co-Pilote Nat Vehicule G-C Coef Penal Points D. Prem. D. Préc.

1 37 KENIS Guido BEL BUYSMANS Robin BEL BMW 2002 Ti C2-5 0.63* 767.11

2 64 DELHEZ Romain BEL BONAVENTURE Jeremy BEL OPEL Ascona A 1900 C2-5 0.774* 859.11 92.00

3 58 GLAUDE Guillaume BEL HENROT Alisson BEL VOLVO 142 C2-5 0.639* 904.18 137.07 45.07

4 26 THIRION Romuald BEL JACQUEMIN Frédéric BEL OPEL Ascona A 1900 C2-5 0.639* 927.78 160.67 23.60

5 29 BERGSTEIJN Maurice NLD SAMYN Ninotschka BEL OPEL Kadett-B C2-5 0.603* 360.00 1333.82 566.71 406.04

6 63 GLAUDE Christian BEL GLAUDE Anne BEL VOLVO 144 GL C2-5 0.639* 600.00 1766.19 999.08 432.37

7 73 RICHARD Laurent FRA HUBERT Nicolas BEL BMW 2002 Tii C2-5 0.639* 300.00 1910.28 1143.17 144.09

8 56 GLAUDE Sébastien BEL COPINE Laurent BEL VOLVO 144 S C2-5 0.603* 780.00 2183.78 1416.67 273.50

9 77 GRAVY Denis BEL VILAIN Clément BEL VOLKSWAGEN 1.300 C2-4 0.612* 600.00 6800.99 6033.88 4617.21

10 41 MERCHE Pierre BEL JORIS Samuel BEL OPEL Manta-A 1900 C2-5 0.639* 2700.00 7023.68 6256.57 222.69

11 21 WERY Gérald BEL RAMELOT Benoit BEL OPEL Manta A Transeurop C2-6 0.639* 9211.20 8444.09 2187.52

12 87 ADRIAANS Armand NLD MAGIS Anne Marie NLD DATSUN 240 Z C2-5 0.621* 300.00 10427.26 9660.15 1216.06

13 113 VERBRUGGEN Jan BEL THIRY Guy BEL BMW 2002 Ti C2-5 0.63* 2400.00 10794.4810027.37 367.22

14 61 LAMY Bernard BEL DOCQUIER Nathalie BEL VOLVO 122 S C2-5 0.63* 780.00 12840.6512073.54 2046.17

15 110 VAN DE MOORTEL Pascal BEL HOTTELET Jean-Louis BEL MORRIS Cooper S C2-3 0.594* 13297.8012530.69 457.15

1 1 MUNSTER Bernard BEL HANSEN Andrée BEL PORSCHE Carrera RS C3-10 0.74 362.72

2 5 MARTIN Markko EST PREVOT Stephane BEL FORD Escort RS 1800 MKII C3-9 0.77 422.11 59.39

3 7 VAN DE WAUWER Jean-PierreBEL PAISSE Julien BEL LANCIA Beta Monte Carlo C3-9 0.75 465.00 102.28 42.89

4 6 MATTON Yves BEL ELENA Daniel MCO PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 492.62 129.90 27.62

5 16 PEARCEY Tim GBR LOUKA Louis BEL FORD Escort RS C3-9 0.77 643.72 281.00 151.10

6 36 CAPRASSE Frédéric BEL RAZZI Geoffrey BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 651.20 288.48 7.48

7 34 MONDRON Edouard BEL WERNER Eric BEL PORSCHE Carrera RS C3-10 0.74 678.88 316.16 27.68

8 18 DE SPA François BEL CARABIN Arnaud BEL PORSCHE Carrera RS C3-10 0.74 710.22 347.50 31.34

9 11 GRIFFITHS Paul GBR BOS Juha BEL FORD Escort RS C3-9 0.77 782.01 419.29 71.79

10 60 JANSEN Bas NLD VAN DEN HOUDT Ruud NLD FORD Escort RS 1600 C3-9 0.73 929.33 566.61 147.32

11 9 VERREYDT Renaud BEL ELST Jean-François BEL FORD Escort RS C3-9 0.77 300.00 1064.45 701.73 135.12

12 24 MARTIN Jean-Michel BEL DE RAIKEM Vincent BEL PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 1070.08 707.36 5.63

13 28 LEYON Geoffrey BEL DEPOSSON Raphael BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I C3-9 0.73 180.00 1113.88 751.16 43.80

14 108 LANCKSWEERT Jeremy HKG JANSSENS Vincent BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I C3-9 0.73 1257.06 894.34 143.18

15 100 MIRAND Yves FRA AUBEUF Benjamin FRA BMW 323 i C3-9 0.78 1318.98 956.26 61.92

16 32 LAUSBERG André BEL LOPES Pascal BEL PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 420.00 1357.14 994.42 38.16

17 12 STOUF Stefaan BEL ERARD Joris BEL FORD Escort RS 1600 C3-9 0.73 300.00 1438.02 1075.30 80.88

18 74 LAUWERS Guy BEL GRESSENS Eric BEL PORSCHE Carrera RS C3-10 0.74 1652.18 1289.46 214.16

19 97 BAUDART Jean-Pierre BEL ANDRE Geoffrey BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 1656.80 1294.08 4.62

20 67 COURTIN Etienne BEL VAN CROMBRUGGE LudovicBEL PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.73 180.00 1785.27 1422.55 128.47

21 35 DE MEVIUS Ghislain BEL JALET Johan BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 1864.80 1502.08 79.53

22 47 UHL Stephan DEU UHL Michael DEU FORD Escort RS C3-9 0.77 300.00 1928.55 1565.83 63.75

23 95 LAGIER Luc FRA MIOLA Michel FRA PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 360.00 1962.10 1599.38 33.55

24 50 BAUGNEE Etienne BEL SEVRIN Marc BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I C3-9 0.86 2021.86 1659.14 59.76

25 23 CLAUSE Arnaud BEL DEHEZ Mery BEL FORD Escort RS C3-9 0.77 1080.00 2122.50 1759.78 100.64

26 38 SCHUMANN Peter DEU BRACK Martin DEU FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 960.00 2443.52 2080.80 321.02

27 93 GLESNER André BEL MOSTADE Jean-Louis BEL PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 180.00 2451.80 2089.08 8.28

28 94 VAN DIJK Rens NLD VAN GERWEN Nicky NLD DAF 66 - 1300 Marathon C3-7 0.75 2487.00 2124.28 35.20

29 84 NIELEN Bruno BEL KETTELS Pierre-Henry BEL AUDI Quattro C3-10 1.134x 2569.61 2206.89 82.61

30 43 DEENIK Bart-Jan NLD DE JONG Eef NLD FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 660.00 2921.28 2558.56 351.67

31 104 FELSENHART Alexandre BEL DE LIEDEKERKE James BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I C3-9 0.73 540.00 3043.65 2680.93 122.37

32 19 BOUVY Frederic BEL TOUBON André BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I C3-9 0.73 1860.00 3302.96 2940.24 259.31

33 83 PREGARDIEN Vincent BEL MONJOIE Jérôme BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 AUS C3-9 0.78 1020.00 3388.86 3026.14 85.90

34 25 MARTIN Maxime BEL DEWOLF Kenny BEL FORD Escort RS C3-9 0.77 1380.00 3959.58 3596.86 570.72

35 114 JAMIN Pierre BEL MONOSTORI Michel BEL DAF 66 - 1300 Gr. 2 C3-7 0.75 480.00 4057.50 3694.78 97.92

36 48 OLIVIER Jean-François BEL BLAISE Cedric BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 5124.20 4761.48 1066.70

37 51 ANDRÉ Bernard BEL SIBILLE Pierre BEL VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI C3-8 0.79 2280.00 5127.16 4764.44 2.96

38 8 THIRY Bruno LUX PORTIER Xavier BEL DATSUN HA10 C3-9 0.78 5204.02 4841.30 76.86

39 22 D AMBROSIO Jérôme BEL GAUTHIER Laurent BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 900.00 5674.44 5311.72 470.42

40 106 DUTHOIT Eric BEL GODART Michaëlle BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I C3-9 0.73 1260.00 5873.41 5510.69 198.97

41 13 CHIEUSSE Paul FRA BRUNET DE BAINNE FabienneFRA RENAULT 5 Turbo C3-9 0.81 6657.43 6294.71 784.02

42 55 LACROIX Bruno BEL JOASSIN Laurent BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 8130.92 7768.20 1473.49
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43 81 KERSBERGEN Daniel NLD VAN DER HEDEN Simon NLD FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 2680.00 8226.36 7863.64 95.44

44 46 VAN RIET Christophe BEL BERTRAND Nathalie BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk I C3-9 0.73 120.00 8517.88 8155.16 291.52

45 90 BINDELS Gilles BEL LANGOUCHE Sylvie BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 2400.00 8583.44 8220.72 65.56

46 45 ELLEBOUDT Julien BEL ANSIAUX Jean Pierre BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 100.00 8890.08 8527.36 306.64

47 103 MALHERBE Patrick BEL DEMORTIER Michael BEL PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 9358.80 8996.08 468.72

48 30 DELHEZ Johnny BEL GULLY Eddy BEL FORD Escort RS C3-9 0.77 10234.48 9871.76 875.68

49 10 CHERAIN Cédric BEL DERU Philippe BEL FORD Escort RS C3-9 0.77 300.00 11092.6310729.91 858.15

50 99 SMETS Michel BEL LAUDUS Jos BEL OPEL Ascona B 1900 C3-9 0.76 11178.8010816.08 86.17

51 27 DILLEY Guillaume BEL DILLEY Jean BEL FORD Escort RS C3-9 0.77 11514.0611151.34 335.26

52 52 SERVAIS Frank CHE VINETTE Boris BEL PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 11584.5211221.80 70.46

53 65 DEBLAUWE Patrick BEL LEMAIRE Jonathan BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 12123.1211760.40 538.60

54 66 BOURDOUCH Jean-Marc BEL PENASSE Julien BEL FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 1500.00 12168.5611805.84 45.44

55 39 CAPRASSE Luc BEL MARQUET Christophe BEL AUDI Quattro C3-10 1.134x 12682.7812320.06 514.22

56 49 SALVAN Dominique FRA GOEBEL Xavier FRA RENAULT 5 Alpine C3-8 0.77 2640.00 12756.9112394.19 74.13

57 82 DRESSEN Bernard BEL PAQUAY Alex BEL TALBOT Sunbeam TI 1.6 C3-8 0.8 13530.4013167.68 773.49

58 59 SCHMIDT Mark NLD NELISSEN Midas NLD TRIUMPH TR 7 C3-10 0.78 6600.00 13709.6013346.88 179.20

59 79 JADOT Alain BEL JOORIS Mischa BEL PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 13878.4413515.72 168.84

60 80 DACO Christophe BEL BOTSON Kris BEL FORD Escort RS C3-9 0.77 1800.00 13952.5613589.84 74.12

61 57 DE LATRE DU BOSQUEAU ThierryBEL MICHAUX Nadine BEL FORD Escort RS 1600 C3-9 0.73 14300.0013937.28 347.44

62 31 KRIDEL Aly LUX HACK Daniel LUX PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 14300.0013937.28 0.00

63 15 LEPLEY Richard GBR CONNOR John GBR PORSCHE 911 SC C3-10 0.74 14300.0013937.28 0.00

64 88 MOREE Erik NLD MEIJS Pascal NLD FORD Escort RS 2000 Mk II C3-9 0.76 14300.0013937.28 0.00

1 3 DE MEVIUS Gregoire BEL LEYH André BEL NISSAN 240 RS BS110 C4-13 0.83 300.00 1077.09

2 107 FRANÇOIS Frédéric BEL PENOY Jeremy BEL BMW 320i C4-13 0.83 60.00 1221.44 144.35

3 85 THIERY Nicolas BEL BALON Jacques BEL PORSCHE 944 C4-13 0.85 1236.50 159.41 15.06

4 78 DESTEXHE Grégoire BEL BRASSEUR Jehan-Felix BEL BMW 325 i C4-13 0.86 60.00 1539.20 462.11 302.70

5 33 DEFERM Hubert BEL DERREZ Dominique BEL BMW 323 i C4-13 0.82 1560.42 483.33 21.22

6 53 D ENNETIERES Jean-ChristianBEL TANGHE Claudie FRA BMW 320 i C4-13 0.83 1618.50 541.41 58.08

7 98 LAEREMANS Jan BEL DE BOCK Han BEL OPEL Manta 200 E C4-13 0.83 1667.47 590.38 48.97

8 68 CALLEWAERT Benoit BEL HACOURT Pierre-Yves BEL TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT AE C4-12 0.84 1669.08 591.99 1.61

9 71 CHIARAVITA Christian FRA FERRET Géraldine FRA BMW 325 i C4-13 0.86 160.00 1867.96 790.87 198.88

10 86 MARIN René BEL DE MADDALENA Jean-FrançoisBEL RENAULT 5 GT Turbo C C4-13 0.85 2283.95 1206.86 415.99

11 112 BRIOL François BEL GRÉGOIRE Anthony BEL PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv C4-12 0.86 2293.62 1216.53 9.67

12 91 DELBRUYERE Siméon BEL DELBRUYERE Olivier BEL VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI C4-13 0.83 300.00 2516.10 1439.01 222.48

13 101 SIMON Jean-Claude BEL KNOTT Christian BEL PORSCHE 944 C4-14 0.86 180.00 2778.06 1700.97 261.96

14 96 LECOCQ Bernard BEL UBAGS Henri BEL BMW 323 i C4-13 0.83 900.00 2820.62 1743.53 42.56

15 72 PAUWELS Luc BEL LAUFFS Christian BEL AUDI Coupé Quattro C4-13 1.204x 3272.51 2195.42 451.89

16 105 JORIS Didier BEL ERNEUX Pierre-Yves BEL BMW 325 i C4-13 0.86 1740.00 6453.64 5376.55 3181.13

17 42 DAFFE Xavier BEL MATAGNE Julien BEL VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI 16V C4-13 0.86 6512.64 5435.55 59.00

18 40 VAN HOVE Dimitri BEL WINDESHAUSEN Lionel BEL ALFA ROMEO Alfetta GTV6 2 C4-13 0.83 360.00 6700.48 5623.39 187.84

19 115 BLEROT Charles BEL TOUSSAINT Jean-Marc BEL PEUGEOT 205 GTI 115cv C4-12 0.86 1200.00 7835.24 6758.15 1134.76

20 109 MIOT Vittorio ITA CREMER Pascal BEL TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 2 C4-12 0.84 600.00 8502.84 7425.75 667.60

21 102 BLEROT Nicolas BEL HENKINET Coralie BEL BMW 325 i C4-13 0.86 9596.82 8519.73 1093.98

22 75 FLOHIMONT Didier BEL GARNIER Christine BELGE BMW 325 i C4-13 0.86 60.00 11022.54 9945.45 1425.72

23 14 VERBIST François BEL NIVARLET Christophe BEL AUDI Quattro A1 C4-11 1.134x 11484.8310407.74 462.29

24 69 LAMBERT Michel BEL HARDY Paule BEL TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 2 C4-12 0.84 100.00 11632.6010555.51 147.77

25 70 EGGERMONT Manu BEL DE BRAEKELEER Edouard BEL TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 2 C4-12 0.84 6420.00 11949.6410872.55 317.04

26 76 BURNOTTE Philippe BEL COLLARD Laurent BEL RENAULT 5 GT Turbo C C4-13 0.85 840.00 11965.0010887.91 15.36

27 2 LEFEBVRE Stéphane FRA MOREAU Gabin FRA CITROËN Visa 1000 Pistes C4-12 1.008x 12525.2011448.11 560.20

28 4 LOIX Freddy BEL VERMEULEN Sharon BEL OPEL Ascona B 1900 C4-13 0.79 1680.00 15315.5514238.46 2790.35
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